counsel for the special expertise of the firm and workload management.   

4. Is there a revenue source associated with this contract? If so, what 

level of income is projected? No 

5. How much will it cost and what is the funding source? This First 

Supplemental Agreement is One Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars and No/100 

($180,000.00). The Risk Department will fund this First Supplemental Legal 

Services Agreement, Fund 705. 

6. Is there a revenue source associated with this contract? If so, what 

level of income is projected? NA 

7. Is this service already provided by another entity?

[...]

agreed to render certain professional services to the City;  

WHEREAS, the specific cases Contractor supports have changed due to cases resolving 

and new cases being assigned;  

WHEREAS, the City has determined that additional compensation in the amount of One 

Hundred Eighty Thousand and NO/100 Dollars ($180,000.00) is needed for continuation of 

Services, which brings the total compensation amount to Two Hundred Eighty Thousand Dollars 

($280,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, the Contractor is agreeable to the changes. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual obligations herein, the 

parties hereto do mutually agree as follows: 

1. Section 1 of the Original Agreement is hereby amended by deleting that language

[...]

2. Section 3 subsection A of the Original Agreement is hereby amended by deleting 

that subsection in its entirety and inserting the following language in lieu thereof: 

Compensation.  The City agrees to pay the Contractor up to the amount of Two 

Hundred Eighty Thousand and NO/100 Dollars ($280,000.00), for Services performed (the 

“Compensation”), plus reimbursement of expenses as provided in Section 3.C. below and any 

applicable gross receipts taxes on such amounts. Such amounts shall constitute full and complete 

compensation for the Contractor’s Services under this Agreement.